Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Callection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT (United States Patent and 3	
RECO	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	DEMARKS ONLY	\ halma
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)) below.
UniCredit Bank AG, New York Branch, as Attorney-I	Fact For Additional names, addresses, or cittzenship attached?	∏ Yes ⊠ No
Hilco Financial, LLC (N/K/A 1310 Financial, LLC) U Dated December 24, 2008	Name: <u>UniCredit Bank AG, New York Branch</u>	<u> </u>
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 150 East 42 nd Street	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐Limited Partner	City: New York	
⊠Corporation-State	State:New York	
Other:	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: 10017	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>German</u> Execution Date(s) <u>January 26, 2012</u>	☐ Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	a ⊠ No ☐ General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
□ Assistant □ Morror	□ Corporation Citizenship German	
Assignment Merger	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other Assignment of Trademark Security Agreem recorded on 4/5/2007 with USPTO at Reel 003516 F	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A HERETO	and identification or description of the Trademark. NNEXED B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A A HERETO	NNEXED
		Yes □No
SEE SCHEDULE A ANNEXED HERETO	iling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	6
Internal Address: Attn: Susan O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$165.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albany	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>1220</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	Expiration Date	•
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name:	
9. Signature:	1/27/	<u>Z</u>
Signature	Date Total number of pages including	an anver
Robert J. C Name of Person Sign	nnello sheet, attachments, and docur	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-8995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

ADVANTRX CORPORATION TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

REF	MARK	REG NUMBER	REG DATE
1.	INZITOL	2,381,825	8/29/2000
2.	ADVANTRX	2,533,058	1/11/2002
3.	ADVANTRX FEEL THE ADVANTAGE!	2,748,661	8/5/2003
4.	ADVANTRX	2,780,616	11/4/2003
5.	DUOLIEF	2,783,263	11/11/2003
6.	NEUTROBLOC	2,887,075	9/21/2004

4

USPTO

TO: KRISTIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN MUCHIN COMPANY: 525 W MONROE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		04/05/2007 900073691		,	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	variant and a second second second second second		
NATURE OF CONVE	/ANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		***************************************	1 p. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name		Formuly	Execution Date	Entity Typ)#
Advantra Corporation			03/12/2007	CORPORATION: DI	LAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY D	IATA Hilco Financial,	10		:::::	
	والمستحدث والمستحدد والمستحدد والمستحدد			1	
Street Address:	5 Revers Drive,	800 430			1
City:	Northbrook		1 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	The last of the la	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60062				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABIL	TTY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 6				
Property Type	Numbe	7	YVard Mark		
Registration Number:	2381825	INZITOL,			2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3
Registration Number:	2538068	ADVANTRX			
Registration Number:	2748681	ADVANTRX FEEL THE A	DVANTAGEI		ي
Registration Number:	2780616	ADVANTRX	1-111	100 to	યું કરતા કે વારા કરતા ક
Registration Number:	2783263	DUOLIEF			٠. د ,
Registration Number:	2887075	NEUTROBLOC			6
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fex Number: (312)577-4565					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt in unsuccessful. Phone: 312-577-8265					
Email: kristin brozovio@kalteniew.com					
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic d'a Kathan Muchin					
Address Line 1: 525 W Honos					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 80661					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 334895-13					

PAGE 48 * RCVD AT 4-BISSET SUB-22 AM (CANEM Daysgift Tailey) SVRCCH448-FAX-41/13 * DIRECTOR * CARDUSSPTO * DARRATION (HIN-44):12-20

USPTO 4/8/2007 10:30:44 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: KRISTIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN MUCHIN COMPANY: 525 W MONROE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brazovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozzivic/
Date:	04/05/2007
Total Atlachments: 6 source=Adventrx TMSA#page1.tff source=Adventrx TMSA#page2.tff source=Adventrx TMSA#page3.tff source=Adventrx TMSA#page4.tff source=Adventrx TMSA#page5.tff source=Adventrx TMSA#page5.tff	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 26, 2012 (this "Assignment"), by UniCredit Bank AG, New York Branch (f/k/a Bayerische Hypo-Und Vereinsbank, A.G., New York Branch), as secured party in possession of the assets of Hilco Financial LLC, and as attorney-in-fact for Hilco Financial LLC (n/k/a 1310 Financial, LLC) under POA dated December 24, 2008 ("Assignor"), in favor of UniCredit Bank AG, New York Branch (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Hilco Financial LLC (n/k/a 1310 Financial, LLC and hereafter referred to as "Hilco"), Humanetics Corporation ("Humanetics"), Advantrx Corporation ("Advantrx" and together with Humanetics, the "Borrowers") and Minnesota Applied Research Center, Inc. ("Guarantor") previously entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2007, by and among Assignor, Borrowers and Guarantor (the "Credit Agreement" and together with all agreements, documents and instruments executed in connection therewith or related thereto, the "Loan Documents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Advantix executed and delivered in favor of Hilco the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), a copy of which is annexed as Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2007 at Reel 003516 and Frame 0293; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Secured Party Bill of Sale, dated as of August 4, 2009 (the "Secured Party Bill of Sale"), Assignee purchased all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires that this Assignment be attached to and made part of the Trademark Security Agreement for purposes of evidencing the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein).

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor hereby (a) irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby irrevocably accepts and assumes from Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral and (b) requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Assignment for the purpose of evidencing the transfer to Assignee of all right, title and interest of Assignor in the Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

2057707.1

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth above

ASSIGNOR
UNICREDIT BANK AG, NEW YORK
BRANCH, AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR
HILCO FINANCIAL, LLC (n/k/a 1310
FINANCIAL, LLC) UNDER POA DATED
DECEMBER 24, 2008
η.

Ву:	Files Cun
Name:	CO-10-000 CHENYN
Title:	MANAGING DIRECTOR
Ву: 🛶	Shawn M. Peere
Name:	Shawn M. Pierce, CFA
Title:	Director
<u>ASSIG1</u>	NEE
BRANC	_
Ву:	Labor aug
Name:	LORIANN CURNYN
Title:	MANAGING DIRECTOR
Ву: _	Shown M. Rense
Name:	Shawn M. Plerce, CFA
mieta.	Director

2057707.1

2

Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement [Copy of Trademark Security Agreement]

2057707.1

3

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of March 12, 2007, made by ADVANTRX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of HILCO FINANCIAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark licenses listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement of even date herewith (such Credit Agreement, as it may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, being hereinafter referred to as the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantor, Grantor's affiliates and Lender, Lender has agreed to make certain loans and other extensions of credit to or for the account of Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that General Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Grantor, Grantor's affiliates and Lender, Grantor has granted to Lender for the benefit of Lender a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the "Secured Obligations" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Lender has required, as a condition, among others, to the making of any loans or other extensions of credit under the Credit Agreement, that Grantor execute and deliver this Agreement in favor of Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Lender a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

(a) trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for

1

60550241_2

٠.

b

past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (iv) the goodwill of Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing and connected therewith, and (v) all of Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world;

- (b) rights under or interests in any trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements with any other Person, whether Grantor is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, including, without limitation, those trademark license agreements and service mark license agreements listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any goodwill connected with and symbolized by any such trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements, and the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all Inventory now or hereafter owned by Grantor and now or hereafter covered by such; and
 - (c) all proceeds of all of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of Lender or the obligations of Grantor beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank -Signature Page Follows IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Trademark Security Agreement - AdvantRx

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ADVANTRX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation
By: Name:
Title:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO AS OF MARCH __, 2907

HILCO FINANCIAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: SCOPT Morse
Title: Executive Vice President/Coo

Trademark Security Agreement - AdvantRx

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT DATED AS OF MARCH 12, 2007

ADVANTRX CORPORATION TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

REF	MARK	REG NUMBER	REG DATE
1.	INZITOL	2,381,825	8/29/2000
2.	ADVANTRX	2,533,058	1/11/2002
3.	ADVANTRX FEEL THE ADVANTAGE!	2,748,661	8/5/2003
4.	ADVANTRX	2,780,616	11/4/2003
5.	DUOLIEF	2,783,263	11/11/2003
6.	NEUTROBLOC	2,887,075	9/21/2004

ADVANTRY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

REF	COUNTRY	MARK	reg Number	REG DATE
1.	Canada	INZITOL	647,273	9/6/2005

Trademark Security Agreement

, .

ADVANTRY CORPORATION UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

ADVANTRY CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

ADVANTRX CORPORATION TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK LICENSE AGREEMENTS

1. Trademark License Agreement Humanetics Corporation 11-20-2002

Trademark Security Agreement

TO: KRISTIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN MUCHIN COMPANY: 525 W MONROE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Union Secretary of Communics for Brightnesses, Professiv and Desection of the Union States Patient and Temperature Overce

APRIL 05, 2007

PTAS

900073691A

RRISTIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN NUCHIN

525 W MONROE CHICAGO, IL 60661 *800023891/4

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

FLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADSMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/05/2007

REEL/FRAME: 003516/0293

NUMBER OF PAGÉS: 8

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST DOCKET NUMBER: 334895-13

ASSIGNOR:

ADVANTRX CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 03/12/2007 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

HILCO FINANCIAL, LLC

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

5 REVERE DRIVE, SUITE 430 NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75549190 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2381925

FILING DATE: 09/08/1998 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/2000

MARK: INSITOL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Dox 1400, Alexandria, Virginia 22213-1450 - www.userso.com

TO: KRISTIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN MUCHIN COMPANY: 525 W MONROE

003516/0293 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78006834 FILING DATE: 05/04/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2533058 ISSUE DATE: 01/22/2002

MARK: ADVANTEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78050479 FILING DATE: 02/27/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2748661 ISSUE DATE: 08/05/2003

MARK: ADVANTRY FEEL THE ADVANTAGE!

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NOMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78050477 FILING DATE: 02/27/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2780616 ISSUE DATE: 11/04/2003

MARK: ADVANTEX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78130210 FILING DATE: 05/21/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2783263 FISUE DATE: 11/11/2003

MARK: DUOLIEF

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76400913 FILING DATE: 04/24/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2887075 ISSUE DATE: 09/21/2004

MARK: NEUTROBLOC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PAGE 36 PROVID AT ABISES 0;38:22 AM [Control Design Third] * EVALCH-UB-FAX-01/13 * CHEX-4165 * CHEX-150* (CHEX-170*) (MAY-44):12-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 01/27/2012